

51. WP-10386-2026

**ASRESC INDIA LIMITED
Vs
UNION OF INDIA & 9 OTHERS**

Present: Mr. M. V. Vijayaditya Reddy, Advocate representing
Mr. V. V. S. N. Raju, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Jain, Advocate appeared
through virtual mode, representing Mr. V. V. S. N.
Raju, Advocate for petitioner.

Ms. S. Sravana Sandhya, Advocate representing
Ms. P. Saraswathi, Central Government Counsel for
respondent No.1.

At request of learned counsel for petitioner, adjourned to 16.06.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE**

Date: 21.04.2026
BMS